MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Connector
The MIL-DTL-38999 Series I connector is a bayonet coupling subminiature configuration
with high contact density, ideal for smaller wire gauge applications.
MIL-DTL-38999 Series II Connector
The MIL-DTL-38999 Series II connector is a bayonet coupling subminiature
configuration with
 a lower profile design accomplished by using a shorter socket contact than employed
by the Series I and III.

24-61 25-61 I 61 61
For pricing and availability, please fill out our RFQ form
If you need any other information, please aecs@aecsinc.com
phone (703) 425-3815  fax (703) 425-3814
We look forward to hearing from you!
A Woman Owned Small Business, CAGE Code 07BG6
Copyright 2008 Allen Electric Connector Sales, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
MIL-DTL-38999 INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
All insert arrangements show engaging view of pin insert.
Insert arrangements for all MIL-DTL-38999 Series I, II and III are the same. For Series I and II, the insert
arrangements are made by combining shell size (first two numbers) and the insert arrangement number
(last two numbers). For example, a MS27468T23F35PC connector combines shell size 23 with the insert
35 for a 2335 insert arrangement in the MIL-DTL-38999 insert arrangement. For Series III, the insert
arrangements are made by converting the shell size code to its shell size number (first two numbers) and
combining it with the insert arrangement number (last two numbers). Insert arrangements are shown in
numerical order by shell size and number of contacts in each shell size.

16-20 16 16 1-01 1-04 M81969/14-03
BLUE/WHITE57-354 S
SERIES II
SIZE 12
58-365 P
12-14 12 12 1-01 1-04 M81969/14-04
YELLOW/WHITE57-359 S
SEALING PLUGS
CONTACT
SIZE
MILITARY
PART
NUMBER
COLOR
KEY
12 MS27488-12 YELLOW
16 MS27488-16 BLUE
20 MS27488-20 RED
22D MS27488-22 BLACK
WIRE SIZES AND DIAMETERS
SERIES I, II, III FINISHED WIRE
DIMENSIONS
CONTACT

12 gauge per MIL-C-39029
Operating Temperature Range: Listed under Part
Numbering System Below
Environmental Fluorosilicone
Elastomers
Voltage Service Rating: M = 400 v, I = 600 v, II = 900
v
Contact Current Rating: Size 22D: 5 amps, Size 20:
Polarization: Locksmith Keying 7.5 amps, Size 16: 13 amps, Size 12: 23 amps
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Locksmith Keying Polarization
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Panel Cut-Out Dimensions
MIL-DTL-38999 Series I & II Strain Reliefs
MS27466 Series I Wall Mounting Flange Receptacle
MS27467 Series I Plug with RFI Grounding
MS27468 Series I Jam Nut Receptacle
MS27656 Series I Back Panel Wall Mounting Flange Receptacle
MS27496 Series I Box Mounting Flange Receptacle
MS27505 Series I Back Panel Box Mounting Flange Receptacle
For pricing and availability, please fill out our RFQ form
If you need any other information, please aecs@aecsinc.com
phone (703) 425-3815  fax (703) 425-3814
We look forward to hearing from you!
A Woman Owned Small Business, CAGE Code 07BG6
Copyright © 2008 Allen Electric Connector Sales, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I LOCKSMITH KEYING
POLARIZATION
(MACHINED IN THE SHELL)
SHELL KEYING
SHELL
SIZE
ANGLES IN DEGREES
N A B C  D
9 95 77 113
11 95 81 67 123 109
13 95 75 63 127 115
15 95 74 61 129 116
17 95 77 65 125 113
19 95 77 65 125 113
21 95 77 65 125 113
23 95 80 69 121 110
25 95 80 69 121 110
For pricing and availability, please fill out our RFQ form
If you need any other information, please aecs@aecsinc.com
phone (703) 425-3815  fax (703) 425-3814
We look forward to hearing from you!
A Woman Owned Small Business, CAGE Code 07BG6
Copyright © 2008 Allen Electric Connector Sales, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES I PANEL CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS
FLANGE MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
SHELL
SIZE
A CRS B DIA MIN C DIA MIN
INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM
9 .719 18.26 .656 16.66 .123 -
.133
3.12 -
3.38
11 .812 20.62 .796 20.22 .123 -
.133
3.12 -
3.38
13 .906 23.01 .922 23.42 .123 -
.133

gauge per MIL-C-39029
Operating Temperature Range: Listed under Part
Numbering System Below
Environmental Fluorosilicone
Elastomers Voltage Service Rating: M = 400 v, I = 600 v, II = 900 v
Polarization: Locksmith Keying Contact Current Rating: Size 22D: 5 amps, Size 20: 7.5
amps, Size 16: 13 amps, Size 12: 23 amps
Series II Polarization & Shell Keying
Series II Panel Cut-Out Dimensions
Series I & II Strain Reliefs
MS27473 Series II Standard Plug
MS27484 Series II Plug with RFI Grounding
MS27472 Series II Wall Mounting Flange Receptacle
MS27497 Series II Back Panel Wall Mounting Flange Receptacle
MS27474 Series II Jam Nut Receptacle
MS27499 Series II Back Box Mount Flange Receptacle
MS27508 Series II Back Panel Box Mount Flange Receptacle
MS27513 Series II Long Grommet Box Mount Flange Receptacle
For pricing and availability, please fill out our RFQ form
If you need any other information, please aecs@aecsinc.com
phone (703) 425-3815  fax (703) 425-3814
We look forward to hearing from you!
MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II LOCKSMITH KEYING POLARIZATION
(MACHINED INTO SHELL)
SHOWN IS THE FACE OF THE RECEPTACLE , PLUG ANGLE IS OPPOSITE
SHELL KEYING
SHELL
SIZE
ANGLES IN DEGREES
NORMAL A B C  D
8 100 182 118
10 100 86 72 128 114
12 100 80 68 132 120
14 100 79 66 134 121
16 100 82 70 130 118
18 100 82 70 130 118
20 100 82 70 130 118
22 100 85 74 126 115
24 100 85 74 126 115
For pricing and availability, please fill out our RFQ form
If you need any other information, please aecs@aecsinc.com
phone (703) 425-3815  fax (703) 425-3814
We look forward to hearing from you!
A Woman Owned Small Business, CAGE Code 07BG6
Copyright © 2008 Allen Electric Connector Sales, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES II PANEL CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS
FLANGE MOUNT                                                               JAM MOUNT
SHELL
SIZE A MIN
B
+.010-
.000
C
+.000-
.010
D MIN E F
+-.005
8 1.299 .884 .830 .846 .594 .128
10 1.417 1.007 .955 .984 .719 .128
12 1.575 1.134 1.084 1.063 .812 .128
14 1.693 1.259 1.208 1.181 .906 .128
16 1.850 1.384 1.333 1.299 .969 .128
18 2.008 1.507 1.459 1.437 1.062 .128